

# **CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING**

Thursday, October 03, 2024 at 7:00 PM

## **AGENDA**

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations / during this meeting should notify the City of Dillingham at 907-842-5212 at least three working days before the meeting.

## **MEETING INFORMATION**

#### **AGENDA**

#### **CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING**

CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS / 7:00 p.m. 141 Main Street, Dillingham, AK 99576 (907) 842-5212

**CALL TO ORDER** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

1. Minutes 09/12/24

**APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA** 

**APPROVAL OF AGENDA** 

## **STAFF REPORTS**

- Staff Reports
- a. City Manager and Staff Reports
- b. Committee Reports

**PUBLIC HEARINGS** 

## **CITIZEN'S COMMENTS** (Prior Notice or Agenda Items)

Neal Bennett

#### ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

- 3. Resolution 2024-38 A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SUPPORTING CURYUNG TRIBAL COUNCIL'S BBEDC ARCTIC TERN GRANT APPLICATION FOR PARTICIPATION AT THE 2024 ELDERS AND YOUTH CONFERENCE
- 4. RESOLUTION NO. 2024-39 A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AWARDING A CONTRACT TO FURNISH AGGREGATE FOR FY25
- 5. RESOLUTION NO. 2024-40 A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AWARDING THE 1000 KANAKANAK ROAD DEMOLITION PROJECT TO JJC ENTERPRISES
- 6. RESOLUTION NO. 2024-41 A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE SEWER LAGOON AERATION PROJECT COST PROPOSAL #3
- 7. RESOLUTION NO. 2024-42 A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO NAVIGATEAK FOR STATE LOBBYING SERVICES
- 8. RESOLUTION NO. 2024-43 A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO COMMONWEALTH STRATEGIC PARTNERS FOR FEDERAL LOBBYING SERVICES

#### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

Draft Letter of Nomination to the Governor
CITIZEN'S DISCUSSION (Open to the Public)

**COUNCIL COMMENTS** 

**MAYOR'S COMMENTS** 

ADJOURNMENT INFORMATIONAL ITEMS